

2025-2026 Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule

Note: The DSU Health Plan and the International Health Insurance (Single and Family) are based on 2024-2025 rates and subject to change which will affects term totals.

		Student	DSU Health		Student	Facilities	Facilities		Auxiliary/				Payments	
	Tuition Fee	Union Fee	and Dental Plan (2)	Society Fee	Service Fee (3)	Renewal Fee	Renewal Recreation	DMCRT Fee (9)	Instrument Fee (4)	Bus Pass Fee	Total Fees	Fees Due May 20, 2025 Summer Term	1 st Instalment Sept 16, 2025 (5)	2 nd Instalment Jan 22, 2026
FACULTY/PROGRAMME	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Medicine														
M.D. ⁽⁶⁾	25,067.00	165.24	485.86	117.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	-	175.33	26,780.49		14,246.99	12,533.50
Postgraduate ⁽⁵⁾	3,813.00	-	-			-	-		-	-	3,813.00		500.00	3,313.00
Dentistry ⁽¹⁾														
D.D.S. (YOS 1)	30,737.00	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	26,628.00	175.33	59,031.49		43,662.99	15,368.50
D.D.S. (YOS 2)	30,737.00	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	22,925.00	175.33	55,328.49		39,959.99	15,368.50
D.D.S. (YOS 3)	30,737.00	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	20,857.00	175.33	53,260.49		37.891.99	15,368.50
D.D.S. (YOS 4)	30,737.00	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,172.00	175.33	45,575.49		30,206.99	15,368.50
International Dentistry Students														
YOS 1	61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	26,628.00	175.33	90,566.53		59,800.88	30,765.65
YOS 2	61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	22,925.00	175.33	86,863.53		56,097.88	30,765.65
YOS 3	61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	20,857.00	175.33	84,795.53		54,029.88	30,765.65
YOS 4	61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,172.00	175.33	77,110.53		46,344.88	30,765.65
Qualifying Year (DQP)	61 501 20	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	31,356.00	175.33	04 542 70		62 792 14	30,760.65
YOS 1 YOS 2	61,521.30 61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	21,475.00	175.33	94,543.79 84,662.79		63,783.14 53.902.14	30,760.65
YOS 2 YOS 3	61,521.30	165.24	485.86	70.00	369.46	215.60	180.00	5.00	13,790.00	175.33	76,977.79		53,902.14 46,217.14	30,760.65
	01,021.00	100.24	400.00	10.00	000.40	210.00	100.00	0.00	10,7 00.00	110.00	10,011.10		40,211.14	00,700.00
Hygiene														
Dental Hygiene (YOS 1) ⁽⁸⁾	11,506.00	82.62	485.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	13,606.00	175.33	26,777.49		18,783.34	7,994.15
Dental Hygiene (YOS 2) Degree Completion (Bachelor)	11,506.00	82.62	485.86	35.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	8,309.00	175.33	21,480.99		11,073.34	10,407.65
(1-year full time) (2-year part time)	11,415.00 5,707.50	82.62 82.62	485.86 485.86	35.00 35.00	184.73 184.73	107.80 107.80	90.00 90.00	2.50 2.50	4,274.00 2,137.00	175.33 175.33	17,350.49 9,505.99		7,864.34 4,512.84	9,486.15 4,993.15
Masters in Periodontics ¹⁰	.,								,		.,			,
YOS 1	25.214.00	82.62	485.86	20.00	184.73	107.80	90.00	2.50	11.358.00	175.33		8.858.32	20.911.51	8,892.32
YOS 1 YOS 2	25,214.00	82.62	485.86	20.00	184.73	107.80	90.00 90.00	2.50	10,291.00	175.33		8,858.32	20,911.51	8,892.32
YOS 3	25,214.00	82.62	485.86	20.00		107.80	90.00	2.50	10,291.00	175.33		8,858.32	19,844.51	8,892.32
Notes:														
 (1) Instrument and User Fees payable wit (2) Students who have health and/or dent 						TBD	Proof of covor		d each academic	voor				
(3) Student Service Fee includes member	rship to Dalplex	for full-time stu	udents from Septer	nber 1st to A	April 30th.			age is require	u each academic	year.				
(4) Fees provided as estimates only and						he Board of G	Governors							
(5) Postgraduate Medicine first installmen														
(6) Medical Society Fee includes \$59 reg Exemptions are: Residents, Graduate	Students and F	Post Graduate	Medical Students.			.,	il students.							
(7) Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is														
(8) DDH YOS 1 tuition, clinic and mandat			ch term with the ex	ception of H	lealth Plan (full year) and	UPass (8 mont	h) which are p	paid in September	for the year.				
(9) DMCRT means Dalhousie Medical Ca (10) Thesis Required.	impus Response	eieam												
IMPORTANT:														
*International Students- S			n citizens (or perma			o required to p	bay an Addition	al Internationa	al Tuition Fee.					
			for part-time interna on Fee - The amou			on fee is base	d on the numbe	r of registere	d billing hours in e	ach term.				
			assessed a per terr				\$ 5.00							
Undergraduate			per term (9 billing h				, 0.00							
<u> </u>			per billing hour (les			er term)								
					•									

Graduat	e Thesiss-Option Non-Thesis Full-time \$ 7,921.00 per year Full-time \$ 2,640.33 three terms per year \$ 2,640.33 three terms per year \$ 7,480.33 three terms per year \$ 3,960.50 two terms per year \$ 11,220.50 two terms per year Part-time \$ 880.11 three terms per year \$ 2,493.44 \$ 1,320.17 two terms per year \$ 2,493.44 three terms per year \$ 1,320.17 two terms per year \$ 3,740.17 two terms per year Porgramme International Tuition – The amount of International Tuition – The amount o					
Thesis or Thesis-Option Non-Thesis Full-time (9 billing hours or more) \$ 3,960.50 per term Full-time (9 billing hours or more) \$ 11,220.50 per term Part-time (less than 9 billing hours) \$ 264.03 per billing hour Part-time (less than 9 billing hours) \$ 748.03 per billing hour Per Course International Tuition – The amount of International Tuition Fee is based on the number of billing hours taken during a term.						
Distance Fees - NS Student Bursary-	In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction. Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1283 per year.					
Health Plans-						
All Full-Time Students	Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year.					
	You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than TBD					
International Students	Note: Students are responsible to ensure Tuition and Fees are paid by payment due date to avoid late fees and interest irrespective of the September 30th opt-out date. International Students are also provided with basic health insurance plan each year. Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health plan. For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International. Single \$ 740.74 Family \$ 1,864.06					
Currency -	All fees are in Canadian dollars.					